
COMMISSIONER 
BOARD MEETING 

JANUARY 23, 2025 
5:30 PM 

SRFR STATION 31 TRAINING ROOM 

VIA ZOOM

SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

WASHINGTON 

1



 

 

 

Agenda 

2



  
 

 
Page 1 of 2 

 
 

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
January 23, 2025, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
BADGE CEREMONY FOR FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Policy Committee – December 11, 2024 
Policy Committee – January 9, 2025 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
AP Vouchers: 24-03625 to 24-03693; ($854,030.11) 
AP Vouchers: 24-03694 to 24-03870; ($456,335.00) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
January 15, 2025 ($1,499,232.40) 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 1/21/25 2/25/25 Yes 
Finance Committee Elmore 1/23/25   2/27/25 Yes 
Sno911 Waugh 1/16/25 2/20/25 Yes 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 12/5/24 3/6/25 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/23/25 TBD Yes 
Policy Committee Schaub 1/9/25 2/13/25 No 
Community Advisory Committee TBD 1/6 25 TBD No 
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Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes January 9, 2025 
Approve Special Board Meeting Minutes January 16, 2025 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Commissioner Vacancy Recruitment Process 
Capital Facilities: BN Builders Phase 1B Amendment 
 
Action 
CARES Discussion 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Policy Review 

• Policy 317 Carbon Monoxide Detector Activations 
• Policy 331 Grocery Shopping On-Duty 
• Policy 332 Scenes of Violence Incidents 
• Policy 506 Chaplaincy Program 
• Policy 603 Emergency Action Plan and Fire Prevention Plan Training 
• Policy 1016 Personal Projects On-Duty 
• Policy 1032 Temporary Modified-Duty Assignments 
• Policy 1102 Wastewater Discharge 
• Policy 1104 Fire Station Living 

 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting February 13, 2025, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
 
 

4



5



 

 

 

Commissioner 
reports 

6



committee 
meeting minutes
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Commissioner Policy Committee Meeting 

December 11th, 2024 16:30 

Members Present: Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Elmore 

Staff Present: DC McConnell, Acting DFM Dahl 

Meeting called to order: @16:30 Committee Chair Commissioner Schaub called the 
meeting to order.  

Approval of Minutes: Commissioner Policy Committee electronically approved meeting 
minutes for 11/14/2024. Minutes were approved by the Board in the 11/25/2024 Board 
packet. 

Discussion: Staff reported on the policies in the process. Staff updated the committee 
on our progress, only 3 un-issued policies left to be entered into the review process on 
our tracking sheet, but that the tracking sheet will be receiving an audit since there have 
been newly added policies since the creation of the tracking sheet that may not be on it. 
Additionally, Staff advised the committee that no new policies were issued for Division 
review the month of December due to vacations. 

Reviewed Policies: 

• 317 Carbon Monoxide Detector Activations
o Approved

• 331 Grocery Shopping On-Duty
o Approved

• 332 Scenes of Violence Incidents
o Approved

• 506 Chaplaincy Program
o Approved, committee discussed religious language in definitions section

and whether it was exclusionary. Committee found the language appropri-
ate due to the nature of the position and further explanation in the descrip-
tion regarding serving the community on a non-denominational basis.

• 603 Emergency Action Plan and Fire Prevention Plan Training
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o Approved, discussed that the new district EAP and FPP policy is still in 
draft. 

• 1016 Personal Projects On-Duty 
o Approved 

 
Closing Comments: Staff pulled up the tracking sheet to show the Committee all of the 
progress we have made. The Committee reviewed the acknowledgement report for No-
vember and Staff explained the follow through and re-education coming up for members 
to achieve higher participation. The Committee discussed utilizing the “groups” feature 
in Lexipol to streamline the process further so individual members are only responsible 
for reviewing the policies that pertain to their position. Finally, the committee discussed 
the long-term management of the process and some time-intensive needs that we are 
unable to achieve with current resources. 
Next Meeting set for January 9th @ 16:30.     
Meet adjournment @ 17:12 
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Commissioner Policy Committee Meeting  

January 9th, 2025 16:30 

Members Present: Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Elmore  

Staff Present: DC McConnell, DFM Dahl  

Meeting called to order: @16:30 Committee Chair Commissioner Schaub called the 
meeting to order.  

Approval of Minutes: Commissioner Policy Committee electronically approved meeting 
minutes for 12/11/2024. Minutes will go before the Board for approval in the 1/23/2025 
Board packet. 

Discussion: Staff reported on the policies in the process. Staff updated the committee 
on our progress, all policies have been issued out for review and are in-process. One 
thing we have identified after issuing all of our Lexipol policies out is that there may be 
some gaps to fill between our new and legacy policies. Staff briefed the Commissioners 
on an expected slowing of reviews as the review stock dwindles and that gears will be 
changing over to procedures and developing review cycles for issued policies. Finally, 
we discussed some software hinderances to our goals and that we will be reaching out 
to Lexipol to see if there is a remedy. 

Reviewed Policies: 

• 1032 Temporary Modified-Duty Assignments 
o Approved – This one was initially reviewed in early 2024 and sent back to 

the Division head for corrections. After further review and legal counsel, 
no changes needed to be made to that section, but a clarifying statement 
was added to the Purpose and Scope section as well as federal law up-
dates. 

• 1102 Wastewater Discharge 
o Approved 
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• 1104 Fire Station Living 
o Approved – This policy had some changes made to it immediately before 

the meeting, Commissioners were updated on the changes and why they 
were made. 

Closing Comments: The Committee further discussed utilizing the “groups” feature in 
Lexipol to streamline the process further so individual members are only responsible for 
reviewing the policies that pertain to their position. Staff found that this feature would al-
low us to separate groups in acknowledgment reports but not allow different policy as-
signments, staff will work with Lexipol for the solution. Finally, the committee carried on 
last meetings discussion about the long-term management of the process and some 
time-intensive needs that we are unable to achieve with current resources. 
Next Meeting set for February 13th @ 16:30.     
Meet adjournment @ 17:10 

 

11



 

 

 

Consent Agenda 

12



1/13/2025 3:31:23 PM Page 1 of 8

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01763 - 01.14.2025 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

510.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 24-036250012
26856 Blue Card Online Training Renewal - M Invoice 12/18/2024 Blue Card Online Training Renewal - M 001-506-522-45-49-02 125.00
26882 Blue Card Online Training - Kukhotskay Invoice 12/23/2024 Blue Card Online Training - Kukhotskay 001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00

118.70ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-036260028
300-10157010 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/08/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 118.70

2,493.29AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-036272106
11XY-DPHG-9Y3C Paper Twl Hldr(x2),Ice Alert Sign 4pk(x Invoice 12/16/2024 Paper Towel Holder Dispenser (x2) - Tra 001-507-522-50-31-00 35.59

Smart-Sign "Ice Alert" Kit 4pk (x3) - Tra 001-510-522-20-35-01 2,373.62
13LM-YDKN-3C6R 10x10 Tarp MulƟ-Purpose (x3) - Ladde Invoice 12/19/2024 10x10 Tarp MulƟ-Purpose (x3) - Ladde 001-504-522-20-31-01 30.69
13MF-GJ7P-J7DL HeaƟng Element (Part) Dryer Repair - S Invoice 12/17/2024 HeaƟng Element (Part) Dryer Repair - S 001-507-522-50-48-00 28.91
13WT-J1TG-PTCT Sony Camera Rechargeable BaƩery 2pk Credit Memo 12/21/2024 Sony Camera Rechargeable BaƩery 2pk 001-515-522-30-35-00 -183.42
1LNR-611J-F36R Shop Tools  Invoice 01/08/2025 Shop Tools  050-511-522-60-35-00 191.40
1XTH-3YVH-X9HY Tow Straps, Hooks & Recovery Rope - L Invoice 12/18/2024 Tow Straps, Hooks & Recovery Rope 001-507-522-50-35-00 16.50

595.69APPLIANCE MECHANIC 24-036281881
22228 Dishwasher Srvc Call (Replaced Interfac Invoice 12/31/2024 Dishwasher Srvc Call (Replaced Interfac 001-507-522-50-48-00 513.71
22231 Refrigerator Srvc Call (Not Dispen. Wat Invoice 12/31/2024 Refrigerator Srvc Call (Not Dispen. Wat 001-507-522-50-48-00 81.98

750.00BENJAMIN TOWERS 24-036292127
INV12755 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 12/24/2024 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

750.00BRANDON WATKINS 24-036302392
INV12753 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 12/30/2024 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

97.11CAMERON MAIN 24-036312352
INV12748 ASE Test Reimbursement (A1)  Invoice 12/30/2024 ASE Test Reimbursement (A1)  050-511-522-45-49-01 97.11

3,362.90CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVER 24-036322217
43780311-WINTER 2024 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Wi Invoice 12/19/2024 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Wi 001-506-522-45-49-37 3,362.90

295.29CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-036330096
0002252338 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) Invoice 12/16/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) 001-509-522-20-45-00 128.31
0002252343 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) Invoice 12/16/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) 001-509-522-20-45-00 166.98

2,950.00CMC 24-036342488
ORD-2674 Rope Rescue Technician Training Regist Invoice 01/09/2025 Rope Rescue Technician Training Regist 001-506-522-45-49-02 2,950.00

322.19COMCAST 24-036350126
ST31-JANFEB25 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 12/27/2024 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 322.19

791.80COMCAST 24-036360126
ADMIN-JANFEB25 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 01/07/2025 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 791.80
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01763 - 01.14.2025 Board Meeting ER

1/13/2025 3:31:23 PM Page 2 of 8

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,956.49COMDATA INC. 24-036370127
20423406 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 01/01/2025 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 978.25

Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 978.24

474.52CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 24-036380138
203754 Bay Door Srvc Call (Door Stuck) - ST31 Invoice 12/17/2024 Bay Door Srvc Call (Door Stuck) - ST31 001-507-522-50-48-00 474.52

8,942.05CSD ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.S. 24-036390103
127075 Monthly AƩorney Services (November Invoice 11/30/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (November 001-512-522-10-41-03 8,942.05

750.00DANIEL KINDIG 24-036402205
INV12744 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/02/2025 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

761.51DAVE JONKER 24-036410300
INV12742 Reimbursement Tools & Uniform Jacke Invoice 01/07/2025 Reimbursement Tool- shop 050-511-522-60-35-00 711.00

Reimbursement Uniform Jacket Repair 050-511-522-60-31-01 50.51

8,195.89DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL U 24-036420154
10789807070 Large LCDs for Fire Marshals Invoice 12/17/2024 Large LCDs for Fire Marshals 001-513-522-10-35-00 8,195.89

979.00DESERT DIAMOND INDUSTRIES L 24-036432000
INV-007146 L33 Circ Saw Blades Invoice 01/02/2025 L33 Circ Saw Blades 001-504-522-20-35-00 979.00

500.00DILLON CLINTON 24-036442318
INV12741 RegistraƟon Reimb."Beyond The Door Invoice 01/04/2025 RegistraƟon Reimb."Beyond The Door 001-506-522-45-49-02 500.00

3.56ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-036451875
AR294108 Copier Machine Usage - ST82 Invoice 12/19/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST82 001-502-522-10-31-00 3.56

7,013.50FILIUM CORP. 24-036462468
20241224 T-shirts Invoice 12/23/2024 T-shirts 001-504-522-20-31-07 7,013.50
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

6,948.30GALLS, LLC 24-036470226
019930030 Industrial Pants (x3)  Invoice 01/09/2025 Industrial Pants (x3)  001-504-522-20-31-07 440.07
029943177 S/S Chief Shirt, Firefighter Shirt  Invoice 12/17/2024 S/S Chief Shirt, Firefighter Shirt  001-504-522-20-31-07 268.27
029943199 S/S Chief Shirt x2, Indust. Pants, Belt  Invoice 12/17/2024 S/S Chief Shirt x2, Indust. Pants, Belt  001-504-522-20-31-07 943.80
029943201 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 12/17/2024 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 10.92
029943264 Industrial Pants (x2)  Invoice 12/17/2024 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 290.46
029954763 Uniform Metal Badge (x6), Holders (x2 Invoice 12/17/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x6), Holders (x2 001-504-522-20-31-07 711.76
029956764 Industrial Pants, Belt, Embroiderable B Invoice 12/18/2024 Industrial Pants, Belt, Embroiderable B 001-504-522-20-31-07 249.82
029956798 Industrial Pants Invoice 12/18/2024 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 219.90
029956799 Industrial Cargo Pants (x2)  Invoice 12/18/2024 Industrial Cargo Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 435.01
029956800 TacƟcal Ripstop Pants, Backpack  Invoice 12/18/2024 TacƟcal Ripstop Pants, Backpack  001-504-522-20-31-07 239.30
029956801 TacƟcal Ripstop Pants Invoice 12/18/2024 TacƟcal Ripstop Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 61.00
029967085 Name Plate Drop Ship Version  Invoice 12/18/2024 Name Plate Drop Ship Version  001-504-522-20-31-07 26.56
029968640 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 12/19/2024 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 324.58
029968675 TacƟcal Crew Neck UƟlity T-Shirts (x3)  Invoice 12/19/2024 TacƟcal Crew Neck UƟlity T-Shirts (x3)  001-504-522-20-31-07 196.92
029968698 TacƟcal Riptstop Pants, Nomex Industr Invoice 12/19/2024 TacƟcal Riptstop Pants, Nomex Industr 001-504-522-20-31-07 205.49
029968770 S/S Chief Shirt (x2)  Invoice 12/19/2024 S/S Chief Shirt (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 290.17
029968805 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/19/2024 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 224.60
029980394 TacƟcal Crew Neck UƟlity T-Shirts (x8) Invoice 12/20/2024 TacƟcal Crew Neck UƟlity T-Shirts (x8) 001-504-522-20-31-07 525.12
029980399 TacƟcal Crew Neck UƟlity T-Shirts (x14) Invoice 12/20/2024 TacƟcal Crew Neck UƟlity T-Shirts (x14) 001-504-522-20-31-07 918.96
029980459 S/S Chief Shirt (x2)  Invoice 12/20/2024 S/S Chief Shirt (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 365.59

295.00GREATER LAKE STEVENS CHAMB 24-036481894
2069 2024 Annual 'Engaged' Level Members Invoice 01/01/2025 2024 Annual 'Engaged' Level Members 001-502-522-10-49-01 295.00

1,125.00HARMSEN, LLC 24-036492110
24HRM0393-1 Professional Srvcs (Water Line Easeme Invoice 12/19/2024 Professional Srvcs (Water Line Easeme 300-507-594-50-62-00 1,125.00

16,100.00INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 24-036501519
33-1126622-CP215 IRS Penalty Assessment Dues (CP215/3 Invoice 12/30/2024 IRS Penalty Assessment Dues (CP215/3 001-502-522-10-49-06 16,100.00

10,136.88ISOUTSOURCE 24-036510277
CW304629 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se Invoice 12/18/2024 Monthly SoŌware Fees/Monitoring Se 001-513-522-10-41-04 594.05
CW304847 IT Services  Invoice 12/15/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 9,542.83

1,032.06JACK SHARPE 24-036521837
INV12747 2025-2027 Boot Allowance Reimburse Invoice 12/31/2024 2025-2027 Boot Allowance Reimburse 050-511-522-60-31-01 169.56
INV12749 EVT Test Reimbursement (RF3 & F4)  Invoice 12/31/2024 EVT Test Reimbursement (RF3 & F4)  050-511-522-45-49-01 112.50
INV12750 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 12/31/2024 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

794.32JEFF SCHAUB 24-036530288
INV12737 Mileage Reimbursement WFCA 2024 Invoice 11/18/2024 Mileage Reimbursement WFCA 2024 001-501-522-10-43-01 399.32
INV12763 Airfare Reimbursement NW Leadership Invoice 01/04/2025 Airfare Reimbursement NW Leadership 001-501-522-10-43-01 395.00

750.00JEREMY JENSEN 24-036542409
INV12751 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 12/24/2024 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

15



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01763 - 01.14.2025 Board Meeting ER

1/13/2025 3:31:23 PM Page 4 of 8
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Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

750.00JOHN THOMAS 24-036550596
INV12756 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/06/2025 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

1,567.33JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC 24-036561910
8832262-1 Top Load Wash Machine (MaƩe Black) Invoice 12/21/2024 Top Load Wash Machine (MaƩe Black) 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,567.33

893.31KERRY PRAY 24-036572423
INV12757 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/02/2025 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 735.77
INV12761 ASE Test Reimbursement (L2)  Invoice 01/13/2025 ASE Test Reimbursement (L2)  050-511-522-45-49-01 157.54

244.37LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-036581879
ST81-JAN2025 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 01/01/2025 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 244.37

422.73LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 24-036591879
ST82-JAN2025 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 01/01/2025 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 422.73

33.25LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 24-036602404
9312084303 Cryo-Thunderburr Set - LogisƟcs Tools Invoice 12/16/2024 Cryo-Thunderburr Set - LogisƟcs Tools 001-507-522-50-35-00 33.25

619.75LIFE-ASSIST INC 24-036610343
1538956 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/19/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 619.75

75.46MARIA RICHMOND 24-036621871
INV12745 2025 Admin Uniform Reimbursement Invoice 01/02/2025 2025 Admin Uniform Reimbursement 001-504-522-20-31-07 75.46

855.12MATTHEW BALL 24-036631672
INV12677 Per Diem EMS World ConvenƟon 2024 Invoice 11/18/2024 Per Diem EMS World ConvenƟon 2024 001-509-522-45-49-02 855.12

9,500.00MEDICAL EDUCATION AND TRAIN 24-036642299
000056 Pediatric Enrichment Course PALS Hea Invoice 12/23/2024 Pediatric Enrichment Course PALS Hea 001-509-522-45-49-02 7,500.00
000057 ACLS Annual Renewal 1-8  Invoice 12/23/2024 ACLS Annual Renewal 1-8  001-509-522-20-49-01 2,000.00

750.00MIKE CAMERER 24-036650082
INV12752 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 12/30/2024 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00
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5,540.74MONROE PARTS HOUSE 24-036660380
000001 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 43.75
000042 Shop Parts Invoice 12/06/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 63.62
000316 Shop Parts Invoice 12/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.80
000374 Shop Parts Invoice 12/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 73.74
000385 Shop Parts Invoice 12/09/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.99
000576 Shop Parts Invoice 12/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 13.99
000578 Shop Parts Invoice 12/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 275.68
000660 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
000661 Shop Parts Invoice 12/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.47
000735 Shop Parts Invoice 12/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.79
000855 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 174.64
000891 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.72
000922 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.42
000938 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -43.75
000941 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.86
001004 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 73.42
001028 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 78.86
001048 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.22
001115 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.58
001298 Shop Parts Invoice 12/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.37
001319 Shop Parts Invoice 12/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 377.87
001385 Shop Parts Invoice 12/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.30
001387 Shop Parts Invoice 12/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.11
001399 Shop Parts Invoice 12/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.67
001401 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
001434 Shop Parts Invoice 12/16/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 58.30
001469 Shop Parts Invoice 12/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 813.77
001479 Shop Tools Invoice 12/17/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-48-01 85.67
001485 Shop Parts Invoice 12/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.40
001487 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -118.15
001514 Shop Parts Invoice 12/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.19
001552 Shop Parts Invoice 12/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.14
001564 Shop Parts Invoice 12/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.42
001569 Shop Parts Invoice 12/17/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.09
001614 Shop Parts Invoice 12/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.13
001623 Shop Parts Invoice 12/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.96
001638 Shop Parts Invoice 12/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.93
001714 Shop Parts Invoice 12/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 22.51
001780 Shop Parts Invoice 12/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 577.12
001800 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.38
001807 Shop Parts Invoice 12/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 102.31
001808 Shop Parts Invoice 12/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 601.98
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001844 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -620.53
001851 Shop Parts Invoice 12/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.92
001867 Shop Parts Invoice 12/19/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 220.53
001876 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.85
001883 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 91.31
001972 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.02
001987 Shop Parts Invoice 12/20/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.75
002152 Shop Parts Invoice 12/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.96
002160 Shop Parts Invoice 12/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.60
002161 Shop Parts Invoice 12/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.80
002235 Shop Parts Invoice 12/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 260.80
002240 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -48.14
002368 Shop Parts Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 23.53
002381 Shop Parts Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.42
002392 Shop Parts Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 401.32
002405 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -401.32
002432 Shop Parts Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.25
002464 Shop Parts Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 46.71
002465 Shop Parts Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.95
002466 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -24.60
002468 Shop Parts Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.75
002470 Shop Parts Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 173.51
002492 Shop Parts Invoice 12/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.14
002507 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -29.57
002558 Shop Parts Invoice 12/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.27
002572 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
999348 Shop Parts Invoice 12/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.46
999371 Shop Parts Invoice 12/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 72.76
999385 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/02/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -75.98
999527 Shop Parts Invoice 12/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.82
999607 Shop Parts Invoice 12/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.17
999611 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -20.46
999642 Shop Parts Invoice 12/03/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.15
999720 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.91
999735 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 66.84
999755 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.40
999787 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.27
999807 Shop Parts Invoice 12/04/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.63
999866 Shop Supplies Invoice 12/05/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 32.80
999934 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 442.52
999986 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 229.17
999987 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 215.93
999995 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -19.69
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9999973 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.81
999999 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/05/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -43.75

320.00MONROE VISION CLINIC, INC. 24-036672068
863467 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens Invoice 10/21/2024 Facepiece Respirator PrescripƟon Lens 001-509-522-20-35-00 320.00

600.00NADIA KUKHOTSKAYA 24-036681820
INV12740 TuiƟon/Book Reimb.(ICS-300/Incident Invoice 01/06/2025 TuiƟon/Book Reimb.(ICS-300/Incident 001-506-522-45-49-02 600.00

18.75NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LA 24-036691880
15713 2025 NPELRA Annual Training RegistraƟ Invoice 01/06/2025 2025 NPELRA Annual Training RegistraƟ 001-502-522-45-49-02 18.75

4,500.00NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, I 24-036700426
24123101 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (JU Invoice 12/31/2024 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (JU 001-513-522-10-41-04 4,500.00

3,470.06OPERATIVE IQ 24-036710185
66453 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 01/01/2025 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 880.47

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-513-522-10-49-04 2,481.69
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 107.90

2,051.12PETROCARD, INC. 24-036720466
C636761 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 12/26/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,025.56

001-509-522-20-32-00 1,025.56

11,736.29PRINT WEST,  INC. 24-036732448
262203 Winter 2024 NewsleƩer PrinƟng (56,72 Invoice 01/10/2025 Winter 2024 NewsleƩer PrinƟng (56,72 001-515-522-30-49-01 11,736.29

486.63RAINGARDENS NORTHWEST, INC 24-036742053
R8988 Filterra Stormwater Maintenance (549 Invoice 12/03/2024 Filterra Stormwater Maintenance (549 001-507-522-50-48-00 486.63

128.64RANDY FAY 24-036751611
INV12738 Mileage Reimbursement COMEX 2024 Invoice 01/04/2025 Mileage Reimbursement COMEX 2024 001-501-522-10-43-01 128.64

181.00RONALD RASMUSSEN JR 24-036761867
INV12739 Alderwood Water & Sewer District App Invoice 12/31/2024 Alderwood Water & Sewer District App 001-507-522-50-48-00 181.00

750.00SHAWN SELTZ 24-036770535
INV12754 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/01/2025 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

125.38SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 24-036780546
478906 ChainSaw Maintenance Repair (Carbur Invoice 12/17/2024 ChainSaw Maintenance Repair (Carbur 001-504-522-20-48-02 125.38

50.00SKY VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMM 24-036792360
10034 2025 District Annual Membership Due Invoice 01/10/2025 2025 District Annual Membership Due 001-502-522-10-49-01 50.00

778.28SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-036800565
116236091 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 12/31/2024 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 778.28

3,296.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 24-036810567
DEC2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (December Invoice 01/02/2025 Monthly AƩorney Services (December 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,296.00
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634.08SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-036822057
5653255 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin Invoice 12/20/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - Admin 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.13
5653256 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 12/21/2024 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5653261 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 12/18/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5653262 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 12/21/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 129.84
5653264 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 12/21/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 144.07

13,465.74SRFR - PETTY CASH 24-036832379
0-094-650-487 DOL Driving Record Request (x5)  Invoice 01/02/2025 DOL Driving Record Request (x5)  001-517-522-10-49-06 75.00
0-094-745-863 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 01/02/2025 DOL Driving Record Request  001-517-522-10-49-06 15.00
2028 PrintWest: Winter 2024 NewsleƩer Ma Invoice 01/07/2025 PrintWest: Winter 2024 NewsleƩer Ma 001-515-522-30-42-01 13,355.74
2029 DRS Late Fee Invoice 01/08/2025 DRS Late Fee 001-502-522-10-49-06 20.00

3,135.14SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 24-036842415
22656000 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1250gl/10 Invoice 12/20/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1250gl/10 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,592.60
22657531 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1250gl/85 Invoice 12/17/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1250gl/85 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,542.54

698.30TERESA RIDER 24-036852328
INV12758 TuiƟon Reimbursement (FIRE 203 - Bui Invoice 12/20/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement (FIRE 203 - Bui 001-506-522-45-49-10 698.30

2,242.00TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 24-036860614
025-489825 Tyler University Plaƞorm Annual Renew Invoice 01/01/2025 Tyler University Plaƞorm Annual Renew 001-513-522-10-49-04 2,242.00

177.04UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 24-036872306
236766056-006 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 12/21/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-00 177.04

99.36VESTIS 24-036880040
6560492889 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Invoice 12/19/2024 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop 001-507-522-50-48-00 26.52
6560492890 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/19/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 72.84

687,339.00WASHINGTON CITIES INSURANC 24-036891930
200460 2025 Dist. Insurance (Liability/Program Invoice 01/01/2025 2025 Dist. Insurance (Liability/Program 001-512-522-41-46-00 687,339.00

7,299.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSION 24-036900639
300001912 2025 District Membership Dues/Renew Invoice 12/17/2024 2025 District Membership Dues/Renew 001-501-522-10-49-01 7,299.00

8,023.39WAVE 24-036910651
132631801-0011258 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - County (Rocke Invoice 01/01/2025 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon & Cable/TV Ser 001-513-522-50-42-01 8,023.39

900.80WAVE 24-036920651
129266301-0011258 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 01/01/2025 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 900.80

477.00WISE CHOICE MOVERS LLC 24-036931929
674 2 Man Crew & Truck (ST71 Office Equip Invoice 10/31/2024 2 Man Crew & Truck (ST71 Office Equip 001-507-522-50-41-00 477.00

854,030.11Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 69
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01/13/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03625 510.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS
24-03626 118.70ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
24-03627 2,493.29AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-03628 595.69APPLIANCE MECHANIC
24-03629 750.00BENJAMIN TOWERS
24-03630 750.00BRANDON WATKINS
24-03631 97.11CAMERON MAIN
24-03632 3,362.90CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
24-03633 295.29CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-03634 2,950.00CMC
24-03635 322.19COMCAST
24-03636 791.80COMCAST
24-03637 1,956.49COMDATA INC.
24-03638 474.52CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC
24-03639 8,942.05CSD ATTORNEYS AT LAW P.S.
24-03640 750.00DANIEL KINDIG
24-03641 761.51DAVE JONKER
24-03642 8,195.89DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
24-03643 979.00DESERT DIAMOND INDUSTRIES LLC
24-03644 500.00DILLON CLINTON
24-03645 3.56ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-03646 7,013.50FILIUM CORP.
24-03647 6,948.30GALLS, LLC
24-03648 295.00GREATER LAKE STEVENS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
24-03649 1,125.00HARMSEN, LLC
24-03650 16,100.00INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
24-03651 10,136.88ISOUTSOURCE
24-03652 1,032.06JACK SHARPE
24-03653 794.32JEFF SCHAUB
24-03654 750.00JEREMY JENSEN
24-03655 750.00JOHN THOMAS

80,545.05
80,545.05

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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01/13/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03656 1,567.33JUDD & BLACK ELECTRIC INC
24-03657 893.31KERRY PRAY
24-03658 244.37LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
24-03659 422.73LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
24-03660 33.25LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.
24-03661 619.75LIFE-ASSIST INC
24-03662 75.46MARIA RICHMOND
24-03663 855.12MATTHEW BALL
24-03664 9,500.00MEDICAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING INDUSTRIES, LLC
24-03665 750.00MIKE CAMERER
24-03666 5,540.74MONROE PARTS HOUSE
24-03667 320.00MONROE VISION CLINIC, INC.
24-03668 600.00NADIA KUKHOTSKAYA
24-03669 18.75NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR RELATIONS ASSOCIATION
24-03670 4,500.00NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, INC
24-03671 3,470.06OPERATIVE IQ
24-03672 2,051.12PETROCARD, INC.
24-03673 11,736.29PRINT WEST,  INC.
24-03674 486.63RAINGARDENS NORTHWEST, INC.
24-03675 128.64RANDY FAY
24-03676 181.00RONALD RASMUSSEN JR
24-03677 750.00SHAWN SELTZ
24-03678 125.38SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT
24-03679 50.00SKY VALLEY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
24-03680 778.28SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03681 3,296.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC
24-03682 634.08SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
24-03683 13,465.74SRFR - PETTY CASH
24-03684 3,135.14SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC
24-03685 698.30TERESA RIDER
24-03686 2,242.00TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

69,169.47
149,714.52

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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01/13/2025

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03687 177.04UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.
24-03688 99.36VESTIS
24-03689 687,339.00WASHINGTON CITIES INSURANCE AUTHORITY
24-03690 7,299.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION
24-03691 8,023.39WAVE
24-03692 900.80WAVE
24-03693 477.00WISE CHOICE MOVERS LLC

704,315.59
854,030.11

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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770.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 24-036940012
26928 Blue Card Online Training - Cronin Invoice 01/02/2025 Blue Card Online Training - Cronin 001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00
26936 Blue Card Online Training - ZuƩer  Invoice 01/03/2025 Blue Card Online Training - ZuƩer  001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00

764.00ALEXANDER FATKIN 24-037831801
INV12775 TuiƟon Reimbursement (FIR2305) CSU Invoice 01/15/2025 TuiƟon Reimbursement (FIR2305) CSU 001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

409.83ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-037840028
300-10157395 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 409.83

7,062.90AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-037852106
11NY-JLPM-JYVR Shop Parts Invoice 01/13/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.52
1473-6PCK-6V79 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear (Brand Invoice 12/23/2024 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear (Brand 001-504-522-20-31-07 94.37
1473-6PCK-796V Aluminun Wedge (Force Entry) (x2) Tie Invoice 12/23/2024 Aluminun Wedge (Force Entry) (x2) Tie 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.44
1DR7-MWDL-7RHW Streamlight  w/Shoulder Strap (x2) - Lo Invoice 12/23/2024 Streamlight  w/Shoulder Strap (x2) - Lo 001-507-522-50-35-00 81.97
1DR7-MWDL-XHXN PlasƟc Folders w/ Pockets 12pk -Trainin Invoice 12/27/2024 PlasƟc Folders w/ Pockets 12pk -Trainin 001-502-522-10-31-00 13.12
1F9N-4KJK-YQNM Post-It Easel 2 Pad pk- ST31 Invoice 12/27/2024 Post-It Easel 2 Pad pk- ST31 001-502-522-10-31-00 36.24
1FD4-XVN1-MYNL MS Surface Laptop Windws 11 (x5) (Ne Invoice 11/08/2024 MS Surface Laptop Windws 11 (x5) (Ne 001-504-522-20-35-00 6,006.05
1JD9-JM11-HYLF Coat Hngr 2pk(x2),Lamp(x3),Shwr Cdd Invoice 01/01/2025 Coat Hngr 2pk(x2),Lamp(x3),Shwr Cdd 001-507-522-50-35-00 279.80
1KYR-63NV-4NFX Shower Caddy (x2), Electric Tea KeƩle - Invoice 12/23/2024 Shower Caddy (x2), Electric Tea KeƩle - 001-507-522-50-35-00 71.18
1MQJ-XQRT-J1KN Replacement Mop Head 10pk - ST83 Invoice 01/01/2025 Replacement Mop Head 10pk - ST83 001-507-522-50-31-00 54.40
1PF6-YDC7-6P9D Treadmill Desk AƩachmnt (Ergonomic) Invoice 12/23/2024 Treadmill Desk AƩachmnt (Ergonomic) 001-507-522-50-35-00 48.65
1VTX-RPYH-7F9Y Laptop Docking StaƟon w/USB - IT  Invoice 10/28/2024 Laptop Docking StaƟon w/USB - IT  001-513-522-10-35-00 98.45
1W9V-K116-LR9H Metal Cabinet Storage Black 2 Door - S Invoice 12/26/2024 Metal Cabinet Storage Black 2 Door - S 001-507-522-50-35-00 106.80
1Y47-KVPQ-4DQV Rope Harness Heavy Duty Safety - Logi Invoice 12/30/2024 Rope Harness Heavy Duty Safety - Logi 001-507-522-50-35-00 49.62
1YKH-7T6C-3W7P Samsung Refrigerator Water Filter - Sto Invoice 12/30/2024 Samsung Refrigerator Water Filter - Sto 001-507-522-50-31-00 31.29

43,360.69ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 24-037860036
19633 HVAC "Roof Top Unit" Replacement (3 Invoice 12/24/2024 HVAC "Roof Top Unit" Replacement (3 300-507-594-50-62-01 43,360.69

393.48APPLIANCE MECHANIC 24-037871881
22230 Service Call (Parts Ordered Water Foun Invoice 01/06/2025 Service Call (Parts Ordered Water Foun 001-507-522-50-48-00 393.48
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2,816.52B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 24-037881971
6866 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec 2 Invoice 09/25/2024 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 147.29
7223 Annual Fire Alarm InspecƟon - ST74 Invoice 12/24/2024 Annual Fire Alarm InspecƟon - ST74 001-507-522-50-41-00 326.70
7238 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 Invoice 12/24/2024 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 147.02
7248 Annual Fire Alarm InspecƟon - ST71 Invoice 12/24/2024 Annual Fire Alarm InspecƟon - ST71 001-507-522-50-41-00 582.12
7253 Annual Fire Alarm InspecƟon - ADMIN Invoice 12/24/2024 Annual Fire Alarm InspecƟon - ADMIN 001-507-522-50-41-00 582.12
7254 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 Invoice 12/24/2024 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.53
7278 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 Invoice 12/24/2024 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 147.29
7343 Annual Fire Alarm InspecƟon - ST83 Invoice 12/24/2024 Annual Fire Alarm InspecƟon - ST83 001-507-522-50-41-00 590.76
7371 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 Invoice 12/27/2024 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 147.69

185.81BENJAMIN TOWERS 24-037892127
INV12774 2023-2025 Work Boot Reimbursement Invoice 01/16/2025 2023-2025 Work Boot Reimbursement 050-511-522-60-31-01 185.81

364.88BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 24-037900058
1288737 Shop Parts Invoice 01/08/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 176.51
1288752 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 176.51
1289368 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.86

9,800.00BLAZESTACK INC. 24-037912454
INV-2490 Blaze Stack Fire InvesƟgaƟon Case Man Invoice 12/07/2024 Blaze Stack Fire InvesƟgaƟon Case Man 001-505-522-30-49-04 9,800.00

7,580.30BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-037920065
85597558 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/19/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,371.29
85599184 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/20/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 686.60
85600496 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 12/23/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 54.28

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,757.88
85602158 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/26/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,077.89
85602159 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/26/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 632.36

33.65BRYSON SALES & SERVICE OF WA 24-037930077
100-307682 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.65

750.00CAMERON MAIN 24-037942352
INV12768 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/13/2025 2024 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

328.20CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 24-037950094
AC1F67W HPE ANW AP-POE-BT10 1P 10G Port SwInvoice 12/20/2024 HPE ANW AP-POE-BT10 1P 10G Port Sw001-513-522-10-35-00 328.20

1,526.50CENTRAL PARK APARTMENTS ON 24-037962470
02/2025 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#1910 Invoice 02/01/2025 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#1910 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,526.50

350.38CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-037970096
0002256312 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) Invoice 12/23/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x2) 001-509-522-20-45-00 68.01
0002256317 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 12/23/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 102.07
0002256980 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 12/26/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 76.81
0002258617 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 12/30/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 103.49

5,944.23CHRISTENSEN, INC 24-037980531
0664041-IN Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5,944.23
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791.99CITY OF MONROE 24-037990110
ST31-DEC24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 01/03/2025 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 791.99

461.64CITY OF MONROE 24-038000110
ADMIN-DEC24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 01/03/2025 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 235.44

300-507-522-50-47-00 226.20

164.02CITY OF MONROE 24-038010110
ST32-DEC24 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 01/03/2025 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 164.02

37.28CITY OF MONROE 24-038020110
ST31IRR- DEC24 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 01/03/2025 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 37.28

773.44CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 24-038030112
INV670242 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 01/01/2025 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 773.44

1,475.00CMC 24-038042488
ORD-2684 Rope Rescue Technician Training Regist Invoice 01/13/2025 Rope Rescue Technician Training Regist 001-506-522-45-49-02 1,475.00

2,420.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS 24-038051882
85366054 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physical (x2 Invoice 12/13/2024 Pre-Employment/New Hire Physical (x2 001-510-522-20-41-06 2,420.00

2,464.65COURIERWEST 24-038060136
7977 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Decemb Invoice 12/01/2024 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Decemb 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,464.65

1,440.40CURALINC HEALTHCARE 24-038072484
54932 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 01/01/2025 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 720.20
55070 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 12/31/2024 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 720.20

85.41DANIEL KINDIG 24-038082205
INV12773 2023-2025 Work Boot Reimbursement Invoice 01/16/2025 2023-2025 Work Boot Reimbursement 050-511-522-60-31-01 85.41

984.15DICK'S TOWING, INC. 24-038091956
18298149 Shop Parts  Invoice 01/06/2025 Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 984.15

5.81ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-038101875
AR295378 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Trainin Invoice 12/31/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Trainin 001-502-522-10-31-00 5.81

257.99ELIZABETH RUIZ 24-038112316
INV12767 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu Invoice 01/15/2025 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.00
INV12772 2025 Admin Uniform Pant (x2), Dress R Invoice 01/15/2025 2025 Admin Uniform Pant (x2), Dress R 001-504-522-20-31-07 147.99

600.00EMERGENT RESPIRATORY 24-038120182
35008576 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 71 Invoice 12/23/2024 CPAP Machine Supplies - ST 71 001-509-522-30-31-01 600.00

13,104.63EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPART 24-038130183
2024 Unemployment - Q4 Fee Unemployment Billing: 2024 QTR4 (60 Invoice 01/17/2025 Unemployment Billing: 2024 QTR4 (60 001-512-522-20-20-14 13,104.00

Unemployment Penalty Fee: 2024 QTR 001-512-522-20-20-14 0.63

1,441.50EMSCONNECT, LLC 24-038142343
12195 EMS SubscripƟon Monthly Dues (EMS Invoice 01/01/2025 EMS SubcripƟon Monthly Dues  001-509-522-20-49-02 1,441.50

26



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01767 - 01.23.2025 Board Meeting ER

1/21/2025 12:51:47 PM Page 4 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

4,936.13ESO SOLUTIONS, INC 24-038151677
ESO-159174 ESO Connect SoŌware Annual Subscrip Invoice 01/10/2025 ESO Connect SoŌware Annual Subscrip 001-509-522-20-49-02 4,936.13

54.51EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE, INC. 24-038161938
10780 Shop Parts Invoice 01/02/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.51

5,729.23EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 24-038171642
37602 Added Dedicated Circuit for LocuƟon P Invoice 12/31/2024 Added Dedicated Circuit for LocuƟon P 001-507-522-50-48-00 623.01
37603 Reloctaed Cord Drop for New Engine - Invoice 12/31/2024 Reloctaed Cord Drop for New Engine - 001-504-522-20-48-01 415.34
37604 Repaired 3 Night Hallway Lights/Parts - Invoice 12/31/2024 Repaired 3 Night Hallway Lights/Parts - 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,614.18
37605 Installed Cord Reel (WildLand Vehicle) Invoice 12/31/2024 Installed Cord Reel (WildLand Vehicle) 001-504-522-20-48-01 415.34
37606 Installed 4 Cut-In Outlets For Cubicles(A Invoice 12/31/2024 Installed 4 Cut-In Outlets For Cubicles(A 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,661.36

1,026.61FASTFIELDFORMS 24-038182296
16123 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc Invoice 01/07/2025 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,026.61

328.20FITNESS EXPERTS 24-038190072
110202 ElipƟcal Trainer Repairs & Adjustments Invoice 01/10/2025 ElipƟcal Trainer Repairs & Adjustments 001-510-522-20-48-00 328.20

6,663.45GALLS, LLC 24-038200226
029995898 Industrial Pants (x2), Garrison Belt  Invoice 12/23/2024 Industrial Pants (x2), Garrison Belt  001-504-522-20-31-07 475.07
029995991 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 12/23/2024 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.53
029995993 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/23/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.20
030006907 Uniform Metal Badge (x18) Invoice 12/23/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x18) 001-504-522-20-31-07 2,264.58
030009037 Uniform Metal Badge (x2) Invoice 12/24/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 251.40
030009850 S/S Chief Shirt (x2)  Invoice 12/26/2024 S/S Chief Shirt (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 290.17
030009851 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/26/2024 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.67
030009852 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/26/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 90.24
030009953 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants Invoice 12/26/2024 TacƟcal 'TacLite Pro' Pants  001-504-522-20-31-07 60.17
030019698 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/27/2024 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 109.29
030019848 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 12/27/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 184.79
030039564 Blank Embroiderable Patch (BLACK)(x1 Invoice 12/30/2024 Blank Embroiderable Patch (BLACK)(x1 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.54
030039578 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/30/2024 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.67
030039586 Cargo RipStop Pants Invoice 12/30/2024 Cargo RipStop Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 61.05
030039587 Cargo RipStop Pants Invoice 12/30/2024 Cargo RipStop Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 60.44
030039588 Industrial Pants (x4)  Invoice 12/30/2024 Industrial Pants (x4)  001-504-522-20-31-07 580.38
030039589 Duty Boots Invoice 12/30/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.71
030039594 Duty Boots Invoice 12/30/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.71
030039614 Duty Boots Invoice 12/30/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.71
030039656 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 12/30/2024 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 96.71
030041995 Industrial Pants, Duty Boots Invoice 12/30/2024 Industrial Pants, Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 303.04
030050819 Nomex IIIA Industrial Pants (x4) Invoice 12/31/2024 Nomex IIIA Industrial Pants (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-07 580.38

266.83GRAINGER 24-038210238
9355137143 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/24/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 140.32
9357972281 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/30/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 126.51
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13.13HILL STREET CLEANERS 24-038220258
12627 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa Invoice 12/31/2024 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa 001-504-522-20-31-07 13.13

1,400.00HONOR GUARD CLINICS AND SCH 24-038232165
2392 2025 Clinic & Funeral Ops RegistraƟon Invoice 12/12/2024 2025 Clinic & Funeral Ops RegistraƟon 001-506-522-45-49-02 1,400.00

8,799.12IDENTIFIRE 24-038242485
51853 Gen 3 SCBA Accountability System Invoice 01/06/2025 Gen 3 SCBA Accountability System -  SK 001-504-522-20-35-00 3,099.69

Gen 3 SCBA Accountability System -  SK 001-504-522-20-35-00 99.99
Gen 3 SCBA Accountability System -  SK 001-504-522-20-35-00 499.95
Gen 3 SCBA Accountability System -  SK 001-504-522-20-35-00 299.97
Gen 3 SCBA Accountability System -  SK 001-504-522-20-35-00 299.97
Gen 3 SCBA Accountability System -  SK 001-504-522-20-35-00 4,499.55

13.65IMS ALLIANCE 24-038251878
24-3247 Passport Locker Tag (x1) Invoice 12/20/2024 Passport Locker Tag (x1) 001-504-522-20-31-01 13.65

676.74IRON MOUNTAIN INC 24-038260276
202952913 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 12/31/2024 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 676.74

12,228.80ISOUTSOURCE 24-038270277
CW305093 IT Services  Invoice 12/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 12,228.80

2,709.61JASON BOWEN 24-038281692
INV12766 AirFare/Hotel Reimb. NFPA Conference Invoice 01/13/2025 AirFare/Hotel Reimb. NFPA Conference 001-505-522-30-43-00 2,013.42
INV12783 Airfare Reimbursment (CPSE Conf. 202 Invoice 01/13/2025 Airfare Reimbursment (CPSE Conf. 202 001-505-522-30-43-00 696.19

346.20JEFF SCHAUB 24-038290288
INV12769 Air Fare Reimb. (2025 Design Build Con Invoice 01/04/2025 Air Fare Reimb. (2025 Design Build Con 001-507-522-50-43-00 346.20

93.66KARLI MORRISON 24-038302168
INV12765 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu Invoice 01/15/2025 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu 001-504-522-20-31-07 93.66

1,686.64KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 24-038310313
17311 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 473.49
17313 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,213.15

3,007.41KNOX COMPANY 24-038320326
INV-KA-367748 KnoxConnect Cloud License Invoice 01/16/2025 Knox Connect Cloud License 001-505-522-30-49-04 3,007.41

2,527.06L.N. CURTIS & SONS 24-038330349
INV899523 6 pairs of Bunker Boots Invoice 12/24/2024 6 pairs of Bunker Boots (4 out of 6)  303-504-594-20-64-04 2,527.06

1,395.00LEROY SCHWARTZ III 24-038341595
INV12784 2025 CPSE Conference RegistraƟon Re Invoice 01/13/2025 2025 CPSE Conference RegistraƟon Re 001-505-522-45-49-02 1,395.00

277.32LIFE-ASSIST INC 24-038350343
1540547 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/26/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 126.38
1542965 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/06/2025 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 150.94

110.00MELISSA JENKINS 24-038361613
INV12771 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu Invoice 01/16/2025 2025 Admin Uniform Footwear Reimbu 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.00

28



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01767 - 01.23.2025 Board Meeting ER

1/21/2025 12:51:47 PM Page 6 of 11

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

557.70MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 24-038370387
IN2175774 Point Blank Accessories ID Panels Invoice 12/26/2024 Point Blank Accessories ID Panels 303-504-594-20-64-16 557.70

1,229.22NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC 24-038382358
U0232957 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (235.8 Invoice 01/07/2025 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (235.8 001-507-522-50-47-03 619.11
U0269501 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (235.6 Invoice 01/07/2025 OnSite Mobile Propane Delivery (235.6 001-507-522-50-47-03 610.11

208.58ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-038392252
404896877001 Paper Pad 12pk, Copy Paper Ream 10 ( Invoice 12/27/2024 Paper Pad 12pk, Copy Paper Ream 10 ( 001-502-522-10-31-00 142.20
404908353001 Folder Class 3 10bx (x3) - Front Desk  Invoice 12/27/2024 Folder Class 3 10bx (x3) - Front Desk  001-502-522-10-31-00 66.38

323.82PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 24-038400451
17152345 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 323.82

803.71PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-038410483
ST82-DEC24/JAN25 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) Invoice 01/07/2025 Natural Gas - ST 82 (220021970490) 001-507-522-50-47-03 803.71

1,303.91PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-038420483
ADMIN-DEC24/JAN25 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 Invoice 01/08/2025 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg (2200316440 001-507-522-50-47-03 664.99

300-507-522-50-47-00 638.92

637.57PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-038430483
ST81-DEC24/JAN25 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) Invoice 01/07/2025 Natural Gas - ST 81 (220021970383) 001-507-522-50-47-03 637.57

56.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 24-038441533
INV-00206209 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x2) Invoice 12/31/2024 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x2) 001-502-522-10-41-01 56.00

218.80RESCH PRINTING 24-038452345
1159 Shop Parts  Invoice 01/13/2025 Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 218.80

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 24-038460501
108889890 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 01/07/2025 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

693.05RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 24-038471662
5555 Flushed Tankless Water Heater & New Invoice 06/12/2024 Flushed Tankless Water Heater & New 001-507-522-50-48-00 693.05

11.62RWC GROUP 24-038482431
XA115003965;01 Shop Parts Invoice 12/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.62

601.04SAM LANGHELD 24-038491755
INV12770 Hotel BW - Hazmat On-Scene Incidnt C Invoice 01/14/2025 Hotel BW - Hazmat On-Scene Incidnt C 001-506-522-45-43-00 601.04

121,939.56SEA-WESTERN INC 24-038501921
INV38306 Tax Adjustment and Shipping Fees - PO Invoice 12/23/2024 Tax Adjustment and Shipping Fees - PO 001-506-522-45-35-00 161.85
INV38307 Tax Adjustment and Shipping Fees - PO Invoice 12/23/2024 Tax Adjustment and Shipping Fees - PO 001-506-522-45-35-00 161.85
INV38327 Fire Hose Invoice 12/26/2024 Key Fire Hose 303-504-594-20-64-00 41,826.40
INV38342 Bauer Compressor System for StaƟon 7 Invoice 12/27/2024 Bauer Containment Fill StaƟon Compre 300-507-594-50-62-71 15,628.50

Bauer Securus PurificaƟon System 300-507-594-50-62-71 507.60
Bauer Vertecon 600 PSIG VEC25-E3 Co 300-507-594-50-62-71 48,478.50
CO Monitor 300-507-594-50-62-71 4,464.00
SeaWestern Comissioning Service of Co 300-507-594-50-62-71 10,652.59

INV38491 42' Regular EZH H-Back Suspender w/B Invoice 12/30/2024 42' Regular EZH H-Back Suspender w/B 303-504-594-20-64-04 58.27
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402.05SKY POWER WASH 24-038512273
6528 Roof & GuƩer Cleaning Services - ST 32 Invoice 12/17/2024 Roof & GuƩer Cleaning Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-48-00 402.05

292.50SNOHOMISH AQUATIC CENTER 24-038520557
437748 Rescue Swimmer Pool Usage Invoice 01/03/2025 Rescue Swimmer Pool Usage 001-506-522-45-45-00 292.50

21.43SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC 24-038531905
321577 Fuel Invoice 12/04/2024 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 21.43

105,409.95SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 24-038541547
7815 DS "Annual Snowflake Reader Cost Sha Invoice 12/05/2024 DS "Annual Snowflake Reader Cost Sha 001-509-528-00-41-00 2,141.31
7880 Monthly EPCR Invoice 01/01/2025 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,051.61
7930 Mnthly DS,NN,Snwflk Report. Mod.,ES Invoice 01/01/2025 ESO Annual Personal Subscptn - (1/21/ 001-509-528-00-41-00 4,996.33

Mnthly DS,NN,Snwflk Report. Mod.,ES 001-504-528-00-41-00 17,818.15
001-509-528-00-41-00 71,272.60

Nurse Navigator - Monthly  001-509-528-00-41-00 4,987.60
Snow Flake ReporƟng Module - Annua 001-509-528-00-41-00 3,142.35

675.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING 24-038551550
I000666247 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 01/13/2025 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 675.00

850.05SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-038560565
106366522 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 01/09/2025 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 850.05

267.40SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-038570565
122844310 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 01/10/2025 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 267.40

299.64SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 24-038580572
145071 Shop Parts Invoice 01/15/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 183.49
145080 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 68.46
145081 Shop Parts Invoice 01/14/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 47.69

120.02SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-038592057
5653263 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 12/28/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02

1,497.34SRFR - PETTY CASH 24-038602379
0-095-272-068 DOL Driving Record Request (x5)  Invoice 01/14/2025 DOL Driving Record Request (x5)  001-517-522-10-49-06 75.00
2030 Sno-Isle Fire Commissioners Banq. Reg Invoice 01/14/2025 Sno-Isle Fire Commissioners Banq. Reg 001-501-522-45-49-01 300.00
2031 IRS Tax Payment Penalty/Interest Fee ( Invoice 01/14/2025 IRS Tax Payment Penalty/Interest Fee ( 001-502-522-10-49-06 43.34
2033 Professional Srvcs (Dirt Clean Up 10yrd Invoice 01/15/2025 Professional Srvcs (Dirt Clean Up 10yrd 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,079.00

495.00STRYKER MEDICAL 24-038611634
9208085682 M-LNCS PED Adhesive Sensor 20box Invoice 12/23/2024 M-LNCS PED Adhesive Sensor 20box 001-509-522-30-31-01 495.00

4,025.35SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 24-038622415
22714401 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl Ta Invoice 12/26/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl Ta 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,376.15
22717148 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1700gl/17 Invoice 12/23/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1700gl/17 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,324.71
22759635 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/75 Invoice 01/03/2025 SepƟc Tank Maint. (Pumped 1000gl/75 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,324.49

13,136.83SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 24-038630587
20250063 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 01/14/2025 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 13,136.83
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1,782.12TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 24-038640610
A19956 Shop Parts Invoice 12/27/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 329.74
A20019 Shop Parts Invoice 01/03/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 102.35
A20050 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 199.76
A20053 Shop Parts Invoice 01/07/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 802.70
A20096 Shop Parts Invoice 01/09/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 347.57

473.28ULINE, INC 24-038652221
187199148 Big & Tall Work Mesh Stool For Standin Invoice 12/23/2024 Big & Tall Work Mesh Stool For Standin 001-507-522-50-35-00 473.28
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27,152.50US BANK 24-038660624
USBANK-JAN25 District Credit Card Charges - JANUARY Invoice 12/26/2024 3 Chairs for Dining Table at 82 (Costco) 001-507-522-50-35-00 327.87

3 Chairs for Dining Table at 82 (Costco) 001-507-522-50-35-00 327.87
3 Office Chairs for LogisƟcs (Costco) 001-507-522-50-35-00 323.67
4 Chairs for Dining Table at 82 (Costco) 001-507-522-50-35-00 437.16
ACLS Snack Receipt (Safeway) 001-509-522-20-49-04 30.07
Airfare for NFA-Titland (Alaska Air) 001-506-522-45-43-00 897.95
Airfare for Officer Development Progra 001-506-522-45-43-00 595.96
Airfare for Officer Development Progra 001-506-522-45-43-00 595.96
Airfare for Officer Development Progra 001-506-522-45-43-00 595.96
Annual Visual Plaƞorm HR x 4 (Mural) 001-517-522-10-49-04 479.52
Belt Adjustmnt Strap Retainer x 16 (Fir 001-504-522-20-35-00 286.62
Beverages and supplies for ALS Run Re 001-509-522-20-49-04 44.32
Blank Laser W-2 and W-2 Envelope(De 001-502-522-10-31-00 159.68
Book for OFM-NFPA (Amazon) 001-505-522-30-31-00 144.27
Books for ICC-Int'l Bldg Code & Int'l Fir 001-505-522-30-31-00 423.93
Calendar Wiz Monthly Payment 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Challenge Coins x 500 (All About Chall 001-502-522-10-49-07 2,551.84
Chaplain Lunch (Contos Pizza) 001-508-522-20-49-00 102.57
Charcuterie Board x 3 for Banquet (Etsy 001-502-522-10-49-07 389.97
County Fire TacƟcs - NEED RECEIPT 001-506-522-45-49-02 550.00
Custom Embroidery for Shop 7 x 8.00 ( 050-511-522-60-31-01 61.21
Duplicate keys for B0001 (Elite Lock) 001-504-522-20-31-01 12.03
Filter Element for Shop (Pape Machine 050-511-522-60-34-01 26.45
Forcible Halligan Bar x2 & Short Nozzle 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,030.03
Glacier West Monroe-Monthly Paymen 001-507-522-50-45-00 156.00
Green ReflecƟve Scotchlite for 82 (Rvin 001-507-522-50-31-00 64.81
ICC Fire Plans Exam Online-LeDuc 001-505-522-45-49-02 305.00
ICC Inspector Seminar (OFM-Leduc) 001-505-522-45-49-02 1,050.00
ICC Inspector Seminar (OFM-Stupey) 001-505-522-45-49-02 850.00
Kirkland BoƩled Water-48 cases (Costc 001-504-522-20-31-01 474.75
Lake Stevens Chamber Lunch (O'Brien 001-502-522-10-49-06 160.00
Liquid IV HydraƟon 300 pks (Costco) 001-504-522-20-31-01 353.85
Lke Stevens Storage-Mnth Paymnt-C54 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
LogisƟcs Supply (Ace Hardware) 001-507-522-50-31-00 0.86
Lunch for AP/AR Interviews (Manse Ter 001-517-522-10-49-06 93.14
Lunch for Spec Ops Test Evaluators(Jim 001-504-522-20-31-01 64.26
Lunch for Spec Ops Test Evaluators(One 001-504-522-20-31-01 55.89
Lunch for Truck CommiƩe Aerial Dyn C 001-506-522-45-31-03 56.64
Lunch-Special Ops Test Evaluators (Larr 001-504-522-20-31-01 105.21
Lunch-Special Ops Test Evaluators (Tha 001-504-522-20-31-01 98.00
MagneƟc Tool for ConstrucƟon Debris- 001-507-522-50-35-00 45.94
MicrosoŌ 365 Monthly SubscripƟon 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
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USBANK-JAN25 District Credit Card Charges - JANUARY Invoice 12/26/2024 Misc needs at StaƟon 83 (Ace Hardwar 001-507-522-50-35-00 43.65
Monroe Chamber Lunch(O'Brien + 7) 001-502-522-10-49-06 128.00
NaƟonal Perla-refund for Cyber Monda 001-502-522-45-49-02 -12.50
NFPA Link 1 Year Renewal 001-510-522-20-49-01 125.79
PALS Course (MaƩ MarƟn) - American 001-509-522-45-49-02 183.79
Parking Permit EvereƩ Com Col (A Cou 001-506-522-45-49-02 54.40
Parking Permit EvereƩ Com Col (C Stoc 001-506-522-45-49-02 54.40
Parking Permit EvereƩ Com Col (H Fritz 001-506-522-45-49-02 54.40
Parking Permit EvereƩ Com Col (L Gash 001-506-522-45-49-02 54.40
Parking Permit EvereƩ Com Col (N Law 001-506-522-45-49-02 54.40
Parking Permit EvereƩ Com Col (R Hato 001-506-522-45-49-02 54.40
Parking Permit EvereƩ Com Col (Rome 001-506-522-45-49-02 54.40
Part for Shop (Walmart) 050-511-522-60-34-01 7.53
Pearson EducaƟon (Anthony Counts) 001-506-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson EducaƟon (Cody Stocker) 001-506-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson EducaƟon (Emma Arnold) 001-506-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson EducaƟon (Hunter Fritz) 001-506-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson EducaƟon (Logan Gash) 001-506-522-45-49-02 109.39
Pearson EducaƟon (Randy Hatori) 001-506-522-45-49-02 109.39
Polarized Perf Glasses (Home Depot) 001-507-522-50-31-00 24.87
Propane Refill (Tractor Supply) 001-507-522-50-47-03 72.75
Purified Water for Shop (Crystal) 050-511-522-60-31-04 56.28
RaŌer Sq, Flanged Washer, Sharpener- 001-507-522-50-35-00 28.54
RegistraƟon '25 StaƟon Design Confere 001-507-522-45-49-02 3,695.00
RegistraƟon for CPSE Conference (Bow 001-505-522-45-49-02 720.00
RegistraƟon for Fire PrevenƟon Leader 001-505-522-45-49-02 300.00
RegistraƟon MRSC PRA (Gonzalez) 001-503-522-45-49-02 35.00
Rubber Mat for LogisƟcs-Work Bench ( 001-507-522-50-35-00 50.28
Shelf for bunker gear bins @ 83 (Costco 001-507-522-50-35-00 218.59
Shelving for stock at LogisƟcs (Costco) 001-507-522-50-35-00 218.58
Sky Valley Chamber Lunch(Bowen & Da 001-502-522-10-49-06 30.00
Snacks for BC meeƟng (Safeway) 001-504-522-20-31-01 44.17
Snacks for BC meeƟng (Top Pot Dough 001-504-522-20-31-01 34.74
Snacks for PALS (Safeway) 001-509-522-20-49-04 29.66
Snacks for Special Ops Test Evaluators ( 001-504-522-20-31-01 83.47
Snacks for Special Ops Test Evaluators ( 001-504-522-20-31-01 34.74
Snacks for Winter Fest (Fred Meyer) 001-515-522-30-31-01 128.00
Snack-Special Ops Test Evaluators (Safe 001-504-522-20-31-01 70.65
Strategic Analysis CommiƩee Lunch (Fr 001-515-522-30-31-01 138.73
Strategic Analysis Planning MeeƟng (Fr 001-516-522-30-31-00 75.15
Support Squad Year End Recap (Heidi's 001-502-522-10-49-06 279.36
Top Load H&C Cooler Rental (Crystal) 050-511-522-60-31-04 6.55
Training VenƟlaƟon Manikin (Archeon 001-509-522-20-35-00 3,990.00
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USBANK-JAN25 District Credit Card Charges - JANUARY Invoice 12/26/2024 TV for ST 71 (Costco) 001-507-522-50-35-00 302.11
Uniform Pants - Galls - King 001-504-522-20-31-07 107.69
Vista Print-business cards - Fisher 001-502-522-10-31-00 30.61
Vista Print-business cards-Gonz,Jain,Se 001-502-522-10-31-00 144.36
WA State Good To Go - Passes x 4 001-504-522-20-49-04 65.64
WA State Good To Go Account Paymen 001-504-522-20-49-04 30.00
WA State Good To Go Toll Account Pay 001-504-522-20-49-04 48.00
WSP Background Check - H/R 001-517-522-10-49-06 22.00

71.08VESTIS 24-038670040
6560495808 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/26/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 71.08

200.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS 24-038680646
2946 2025 Fire Comm. & Chiefs LegislaƟve D Invoice 01/06/2025 2025 Fire Comm. & Chiefs LegislaƟve D 001-506-522-45-49-02 200.00

7,163.65WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 24-038690579
L165750 Accountability & Financial Audit (2022- Invoice 01/09/2025 Accountability & Financial Audit (2022- 001-512-522-10-41-12 7,163.65

125.74WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 24-038700665
622718 Shop Parts Invoice 01/06/2025 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 125.74

456,335.00Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 89
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01/21/2025

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03694 770.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS
24-03783 764.00ALEXANDER FATKIN
24-03784 409.83ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
24-03785 7,062.90AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-03786 43,360.69ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
24-03787 393.48APPLIANCE MECHANIC
24-03788 2,816.52B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
24-03789 185.81BENJAMIN TOWERS
24-03790 364.88BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
24-03791 9,800.00BLAZESTACK INC.
24-03792 7,580.30BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-03793 33.65BRYSON SALES & SERVICE OF WA
24-03794 750.00CAMERON MAIN
24-03795 328.20CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
24-03796 1,526.50CENTRAL PARK APARTMENTS ON HELENA LLC
24-03797 350.38CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-03798 5,944.23CHRISTENSEN, INC
24-03799 791.99CITY OF MONROE
24-03800 461.64CITY OF MONROE
24-03801 164.02CITY OF MONROE
24-03802 37.28CITY OF MONROE
24-03803 773.44CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
24-03804 1,475.00CMC
24-03805 2,420.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS
24-03806 2,464.65COURIERWEST
24-03807 1,440.40CURALINC HEALTHCARE
24-03808 85.41DANIEL KINDIG
24-03809 984.15DICK'S TOWING, INC.
24-03810 5.81ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-03811 257.99ELIZABETH RUIZ
24-03812 600.00EMERGENT RESPIRATORY

94,403.15
94,403.15

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03813 13,104.63EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
24-03814 1,441.50EMSCONNECT, LLC
24-03815 4,936.13ESO SOLUTIONS, INC
24-03816 54.51EVERETT BAYSIDE MARINE, INC.
24-03817 5,729.23EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
24-03818 1,026.61FASTFIELDFORMS
24-03819 328.20FITNESS EXPERTS
24-03820 6,663.45GALLS, LLC
24-03821 266.83GRAINGER
24-03822 13.13HILL STREET CLEANERS
24-03823 1,400.00HONOR GUARD CLINICS AND SCHOOLS
24-03824 8,799.12IDENTIFIRE
24-03825 13.65IMS ALLIANCE
24-03826 676.74IRON MOUNTAIN INC
24-03827 12,228.80ISOUTSOURCE
24-03828 2,709.61JASON BOWEN
24-03829 346.20JEFF SCHAUB
24-03830 93.66KARLI MORRISON
24-03831 1,686.64KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
24-03832 3,007.41KNOX COMPANY
24-03833 2,527.06L.N. CURTIS & SONS
24-03834 1,395.00LEROY SCHWARTZ III
24-03835 277.32LIFE-ASSIST INC
24-03836 110.00MELISSA JENKINS
24-03837 557.70MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
24-03838 1,229.22NORTHWEST PROPANE LLC
24-03839 208.58ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
24-03840 323.82PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
24-03841 803.71PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03842 1,303.91PUGET SOUND ENERGY
24-03843 637.57PUGET SOUND ENERGY

73,899.94
168,303.09

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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01/21/2025

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 3

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-03844 56.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
24-03845 218.80RESCH PRINTING
24-03846 50.91RICOH USA, INC.
24-03847 693.05RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN SERVICES LLC
24-03848 11.62RWC GROUP
24-03849 601.04SAM LANGHELD
24-03850 121,939.56SEA-WESTERN INC
24-03851 402.05SKY POWER WASH
24-03852 292.50SNOHOMISH AQUATIC CENTER
24-03853 21.43SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC
24-03854 105,409.95SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
24-03855 675.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICE
24-03856 850.05SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03857 267.40SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
24-03858 299.64SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
24-03859 120.02SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
24-03860 1,497.34SRFR - PETTY CASH
24-03861 495.00STRYKER MEDICAL
24-03862 4,025.35SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC
24-03863 13,136.83SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC
24-03864 1,782.12TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
24-03865 473.28ULINE, INC
24-03866 27,152.50US BANK
24-03867 71.08VESTIS
24-03868 200.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS
24-03869 7,163.65WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
24-03870 125.74WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY

288,031.91
456,335.00

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $1,149,289.05

Paper Checks: $0.00

Taxes: $349,943.35
Allowed in the sum of: $1,499,232.40

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

1/15/2025 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
January 9, 2025, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Chairman Elmore called the meeting to order at 1730 hours. In attendance were Commissioner Edwards, 
Chairman Elmore, Vice Chairman Fay, Commissioner Schaub, and Commissioner Waugh; and via Zoom 
were Commissioner Steinruck and District Secretary Snure. 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
N/A 
 
UNION COMMENT  
N/A 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
As presented. Chief O’Brien welcomed Kaine Bayze, Warren Carson, Kaden Keogh, and Conner 
Mitchell to SRFR. He commented that we have a lot going on, and regarding the fires in Los Angeles 
we have a strike team leader and engine company on their way to help. Chief O’Brien congratulated 
the following members for their recent achievements: Technical Rescue - Logan Harding; and 
Hazardous Materials – Dillon Clinton, Ross Fahlen, Chris Pack, Sam Stevens, Dmitriy Surkanov, and 
Jordan Moyes. He also congratulated Christian Wigington who was recently appointed to the CARES 
position.  
 
Our facility updates include the shop at Station 31 nearing completion.  
 
Regarding Stations 32 & 81, Commissioner Schaub commented that they reviewed a presentation on 
design and appreciated the feedback from the crews. They discussed a lot of good ideas, and they 
continue to move forward. 
 
Additionally Station 72 is a huge priority and our application packet is in at Alderwood. We will 
continue to follow up on this to see it through. 
 
Also, we have five engines ordered and we have an engine preconstruction meeting coming up. 
 
Chief O’Brien congratulated Daniel Kindig on his promotion to lead mechanic. 
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We kicked off our Community Advisory Committee on January 6th. This committee plans to meet 
twice a year and the purpose is to foster collaboration and engagement between SRFR and the local 
community. The focus of this committee is to represent the community, provide feedback and 
recommendations, future planning, and provide advocacy and non-partisan support. Chairman Elmore 
requested that the Community Advisory Committee be added to the Commissioner Reports chart. 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Policy Committee – Commissioner Schaub commented that they met earlier today and reviewed Policies 
1032, 1102, and 1104. He thanked everyone for their efforts. 
 
Sno-Isle Commissioners – Vice Chairman Fay reminded everyone of the upcoming Sno-Isle Commissioners 
Banquet scheduled for January 25th at Shawn O’Donell’s. 
 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
N/A 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-03490 to 24-03504; ($835,096.88) 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-03505 to 24-03507; ($397,075.31) 
AP Vouchers: 24-03508 to 24-03624; ($1,249,955.62) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
December 31, 2024 ($2,243,430.53) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes December 19, 2024 
 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Vice Chairman Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Edwards. 
On vote, Motion carried 7/0. 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 11/26/24 1/21/25 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 12/19/24   1/23/25 No 
Sno911 Waugh 12/19/24 1/16/25 No 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 12/5/24 3/6/25 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 11/21/24 1/15/25 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 12/12/24 1/9/25 Yes 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
N/A 
 
Action 
N/A 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Teamsters Contract 
Chief O’Brien commented that they would like to discuss this topic in an Executive Session. 
 
Commissioner Waugh asked if the contract was approved by the membership and Chief O’Brien 
confirmed yes. 
 
Commissioner Vacancy Recruitment Process 
Chairman Elmore commented that we have received instructions from District Secretary Snure and we 
will be transparent as we move forward. He suggested a subcommittee, as the Board has 81 days left 
to appoint someone. Since there were four commissioners wanting to participate, the Board decided 
on Special Meetings rather than a subcommittee. A Special Meeting was scheduled for Thursday, 
January 16 at 1730 hours. The sole topic will be the Commissioner Vacancy Recruitment Process. 
 
Action 
N/A 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
Commissioner Waugh asked about the recurring agenda topic of addressing concerns with the Sikora 
Report and asked that we incorporate this topic in future commissioner meetings. He also mentioned a 
concern about reallocating a resource that we are short of and assigning this resource to the CARES 
program. 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting January 23, 2025, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(b): Labor Negotiations 
 
Chairman Elmore called for an Executive Session to begin at 1750 hours for 10 minutes, with a possible 
decision to follow. Chairman Elmore resumed the regular Board of Commissioners Meeting at 1800 hours 
and he moved forward with the following motion. 
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Motion to accept the Teamsters Contract as submitted. 
Motion by Chairman Elmore and 2nd by Commissioner Schaub. 
On vote, Motion carried 7/0. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
Chairman Elmore adjourned the meeting at 1802 hours. 
 
 
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
 
 
 
____________________________________________  ____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Rick Edwards     Commissioner Jeff Schaub 
 
 
____________________________________________  ____________________________________________ 
Chairman Troy Elmore     Commissioner Jim Steinruck 
 
 
____________________________________________  ____________________________________________ 
Vice Chairman Randy Fay     Commissioner Roy Waugh 
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
January 16, 2025, 1730 hours 

 
 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
Chairman Elmore called the meeting to order at 1730 hours. In attendance were Commissioner Edwards, 
Chairman Elmore, Vice Chairman Fay, and Commissioner Schaub; and via Zoom were Commissioner 
Waugh and District Secretary Snure. Additionally, Commissioner Steinruck was an excused absence. 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
N/A 
 
UNION COMMENT  
N/A 
 
COMMISSIONER VACANCY RECRUITMENT PROCESS 
Chairman Elmore reviewed the document from District Secretary Snure regarding Commissioner 
Vacancies. The Commissioner Vacancy Recruitment Process will include the following: announcement, 
advertisement, and determine what we want for the application process (for example – application, 
letter of intent, resume, interviews, interview questions, etc.)  
 
The Board determined good options for advertising would include the Daily Herald, SRFR website, 